

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13006 of 2017

=====

JAYANTILAL HARILAL CHAUHAN....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISARG D SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS ASMITA PATEL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G. SHAH**

Date : 13/07/2017

ORAL ORDER

Notice, returnable on 27.9.2017. Learned AGP waives service of notice for respondent No.1. Direct service is permitted.

(S.G. SHAH, J.)

binoy