

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13006 of 2017

=====

JAYANTILAL HARILAL CHAUHAN

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISARG D SHAH(7299) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA

Date : 05/12/2018

ORAL ORDER

Affidavit-in-reply is not filed, which may be filed on or before the next date.

Put up on 11.1.2019.

C.M. JOSHI

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)