

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13006 of 2017

=====

JAYANTILAL HARILAL CHAUHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. NISARG D SHAH(7299) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MR.ADITYASINH JADEJA, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 17/12/2021

ORAL ORDER

Rule. Expedite.

Learned AGP waives service of notice of rule
on behalf of the respondent State.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

NABILA